

Ú

C.A.No. 1363-1366 OF 2002

ITEM No.38

Court No. 1

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1363-1366/2002

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SURESH SYNTHETICS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. K N Raval, ASG
Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Mr. Vikram S Nankani,
Ms. Divya Roy Jha and Ms. Vanita
Bhargava, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Rejoinder be filed within four weeks. List
thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master