

Đ

C.A.No. 1363-1366 OF 2002
ITEM No.34

Court No. 8

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1363-1366/2002

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SURESH SYNTHETICS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Kirit N Rawal, ASG
Ms. Smita Inna, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vikram S Nankani, Adv.
Mrs. Divya Roy Jha, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At the request of learned Additional Solicitor General
and learend counsel for the opposite party these matters are
adjourned by three weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master